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Court File No. CV-18-608978-00CL  

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

BETWEEN 

BRIDGING FINANCE INC., as agent for 

2665405 ONTARIO INC. 

 

Applicant 

-and- 

 

1033803 ONTARIO INC. and 1087507 ONTARIO LIMITED 

 

Respondents 

 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243(1) OF 

THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS 

AMENDED; AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, 

R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 

             

 

SERVICE LIST 

(Updated to February 18, 2020) 
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KSV KOFMAN INC. 

150 King Street West, Suite 2308 Box 42 

Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 

 

Bobby Kofman 

Tel: 416.932.6228 

Email:  bkofman@ksvadvisory.com  

 

Noah Goldstein 

Tel: 416.932.6207  

Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  

Fax: 416.932.6266 

 

Jonathan Joffe 

Tel: 416.932.6253 

Email: jjoffe@ksvadvisory.com  

Receiver 

GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

 

Howard Wise 

Tel: 416.597.4281 

Email: hwise@goodmans.ca 

 

Christopher G. Armstrong 

Tel: 416.849.6013 

Email: carmstrong@goodmans.ca 

 

Graham Smith 

Tel: 416.597.4161 

Email: gsmith@goodmans.ca 

 

Loren Cohen 

Tel: 416.849.6921 

Email: lcohen@goodmans.ca 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

 

Counsel to Bridging Finance Inc., as agent for 2665405 

Ontario Inc.  

 

TORYS LLP 

79 Wellington Street West 

Box 270, TD South Tower 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 

 

Scott Bomhof 

Tel: 416.865.7370 

Email: sbomhof@torys.com  

 

Adam Slavens 

Tel: 416.865.7333 

Email: aslavens@torys.com 

Fax: 416.865.7380 

 
Counsel to the Receiver 

BRAUTI THORNING LLP 

161 Bay Street, Suite 2900 

Toronto, ON M5J 2S1 

 

Steve Weisz 

Tel: 416.304.6522 

Fax: 416.362.8410 

Email: sweisz@btlegal.ca 

 

Caitlin Fell 

Tel: 416.304.7002 

Fax: 416.362.8410 

Email: cfell@btlegal.ca 

 
Counsel to the directors and officers of Bondfield 
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OSLER LLP 

100 King Street West 

1 First Canadian Place 

Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

 

Michael De Lellis 

Tel : 416.862.5997 

Email : mdelellis@osler.com 

 

Jeremy Dacks 

Tel: 416.862.4923 

Email: jdacks@osler.com 

 

Counsel to Bondfield 

 

 

FAAN ADVISORS GROUP INC. 

20 Adelaide Street East, Suite 920 

Toronto, ON M5C 2T6 

 

Daniel Sobel 
Tel: 647.272.8383 

Email: Daniel@faanadvisors.com  

 

Naveed Manzoor 

Tel: 416.258.6145 

Email: Naveed@faanadvisors.com 

 

Financial advisors to Bondfield 

1033803 ONTARIO INC. and 1087507 ONTARIO 

LIMITED 

407 Basaltic Road 

Vaughan, ON L4K 4W8 

 
Paul Dipede 

Tel : 416.667.8422 

Fax : 416.667.8462 

Email : PDipede@bondfield.com   

 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 

22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON M5H 4E3  

 

James Maclellan 

Tel : 416.367.6592 

Fax : 416.367.6749 

Email : JMacLellan@blg.com 

 

Alex MacFarlane 

Tel : 416.367.6305 

Fax: 416.367.6749 

Email : amacfarlane@blg.com 

 

Counsel to Zurich Insurance Company Ltd. 

 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 

Legal Service Branch 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

 

Kevin O’Hara 

Tel: 905.433.6934 

Fax: 905.436.4510 

Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 

66 Wellington Street West 

Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower 

Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

 

Heather Meredith  

Tel: 416.601.8342 

Fax: 416.868.0673 

Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 

 

Trevor Courtis  

Tel: 416.601.7643 

Fax: 416.868.0673 

Email: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 

 

Counsel to Bank of Montreal and TD Bank, each as 

agent 

 

mailto:kevin.ohara@ontario
mailto:hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
mailto:tcourtis@mccarthy.ca
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RALPH AQUINO 

407 Basaltic Road 

Concord, ON  L4K 4W8 

 

Email: raquino@bondfield.com 

 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

The Exchange Tower 

130 King Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Diane Winters 

Tel: 416-973-3172 

Fax: 416-973-0810 

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

 

Michael Bader 

Email: michael.bader@justice.gc.ca 

 

Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency 

 

STEVEN AQUINO 

407 Basaltic Road 

Concord, ON  L4K 4W8 

 

Email: saquino@bondfield.com 

 

JOHN AQUINO 

407 Basaltic Road 

Concord, ON  L4K 4W8 

 

Email: jaquino@bondfield.com 

 

 

CHAITONS LLP 

5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 

Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 

 

Harvey Chaiton 

Tel: 416.218.1129 

Fax: 416.218.1849 

Email: harvey@chaitons.com 

 

Counsel to Bank of Montreal, as agent 

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 

20 Queen Street West  

Suite 900 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 

 

Demetrios Yiokaris 

Tel: 416.595.2130 

Fax: 416.204.2810 

Email:  dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca 

 

Daniel Resnick 

Tel: 416.542.6299 

Fax: 416.204.2813 

Email: dresnick@kmlaw.ca 

 

Jeffrey J. Long 

Tel: 416.595.2125 

Fax: 416.204.2892 

Email: jlong@kmlaw.ca 

 

Counsel to  LIUNA Local 506 

 

mailto:diane.winters@justice
mailto:michael.bader@justice
mailto:saquino@bondfield.com
mailto:jaquino@bondfield.com
mailto:dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca
mailto:Email:%20dresnick@kmlaw.ca
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KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 

20 Queen Street West  

Suite 900 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 

 

Demetrios Yiokaris 

Tel: 416.595.2130 

Fax: 416.204.2810 

Email:  dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca 

 

Daniel Resnick 

Tel: 416.542.6299 

Fax: 416.204.2813 

Email: dresnick@kmlaw.ca 

 

Counsel to IUOE Local 793 

 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 

40 King Street West 

Suite 2100 

Toronto, ON   M5H 3C2 

 

Todd Robinson 

Tel: 416.860.6506 

Fax: 416.642.7160 

Email:  trobinson@casselsbrock.com 

 

Erin Craddock 

Tel: 416.860.6480 

Fax: 416.644.9324 

Email:  ecraddock@casselsbrock.com 

 

David Ward 

Tel:  416.869.5960 

Email:  dward@casselsbrock.com 

 

Counsel to Infrastructure Ontario 

 

GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 

480 University Avenue 

Suite 1600 

Toronto ON   M5G 1V2 

 

Catherine Willson 

Tel: 416.597.6488 

Email:  willson@gsnh.com 

 

Christine Kellowan 

Tel:  416 597.7877 

Email:  kellowan@gsnh.com 

 

Counsel to Aluma Systems Inc. 

 

GOLDBLATT PARTNERS 

20 Dundas Street West 

Suite 1039 

Toronto ON   M5G 2C2 

 

Lorne Richmond 

Tel:  416.979.6407 

Email:  lrichmond@goldblattpartners.com 

 

Ryan Newell 

Tel:  416.979.6401 

Email:  rnewell@goldblattpartners.com 

 

Counsel to Brick and Allied Craft Union of Canada, 

Local 12 

 

ROUSSEAU MAZZUCA LLP 

65 Queen Street West 

Suite 600 

Toronto, ON  M5H 2M5 

 

Michael C. Mazzuca 

Email:  michael@rousseaumazzuca.com 

 

Athanasios Makrinos 

Email:  athan@rosseaumazzuca.com 

 

Broghan Masters 

Tel:  416 304-9899 ext. 2011 

Email:  brohan@rousseaumazzuca.com 

 

Counsel for the Carpenters District Council of 

Ontario (and its affiliated locals and relevant trust funds) 

 

PICCIN, BOTTOS 

4370 Steeles Avenue West 

Suite 201 

Woodbridge, ON   L4L 4Y4 

 

Paul R. Bottos 

Email:  pbottos@piccinbottos.com 

 

Counsel for Dell-Core Protection Ltd. 

mailto:dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca
mailto:Email:%20dresnick@kmlaw.ca
mailto:trobinson@casselsbrock.com
mailto:ecraddock@casselsbrock.com
mailto:willson@gsnh.com
mailto:rnewell@goldblattpartners.com
mailto:michael@rousseaumazzuca.com
mailto:pbottos@piccinbottos.com
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TORKIN MANES LLP 

151 Yonge Street 

Suite 1500 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

 

Jeffrey Simpson 

Tel:  416.777.5413 

Email:  jsimpson@torkinmanes.com 

 

Counsel for Yonge Grandview Corp. 

 

MINDEN GROSS LLP 

145 King Street West 

Suite 2200 

Toronto, ON  M5H 4G2 

 

Raymond Slattery 

Tel:  416.369.4149 

Email:  rslattery@mindengross.com 

 

Ryan Gelbart 

Tel:  416.369.4172 

Email:  rgelbart@mindengross.com 

 

Counsel for GF Equipment Corp. 

 

DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 

20 Queen Street West 

Suite 3000 

Toronto, ON   M5H 3R3 

 

Gasper Galati 

Tel:  416.598.7050 

Email:  ggalati@dv-law.com 

 

Counsel to Luxury Coach Builders and  

1516555 Ontario Inc. 

 

DRUDI ALEXIOU KUCHAR LLP 

7050 Weston Road 

Suite 610 

Vaughan, ON   L4L 8G7 

 

Adam Wainstock 

Tel:  905.850.6116  Ext. 232 

Email:  awainstock@dakllp.com 

 

Counsel to Concord Hardware Limited 

DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP 

Suite 100 

95 Barber Greene Road 

Toronto, ON   M3C 3E9 

 

Adam Grossi 

Tel:  416.449.1400 

Email:  adam.grossi@devrylaw.ca 

 

Counsel to Concord Hardware Limited 

 

GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 

Suite 1600 

480 University Avenue 

Toronto, ON   M5G 1V2 

 

Catherine Willson 

Tel:  416.597.6488 

Email:  willson@gsnh.com 

 

Counsel to PERI Formwork Systems Inc. 

FRANK FELDMAN 

45 Sheppard Avenue East 

Suite 302 

Toronto, ON   M2N 5W9 

 

Tel:  416.754.9962 ext. 241 

Email:  frank@frankfeldmanlaw.com   

 

Counsel to Dural Flooring Ltd. 

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 

20 Queen Street West  

Suite 900 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 

 

Leona Kung 

Tel:  416. 595.2268 

Email:  lkung@kmlaw.ca 

 

Jeffrey Armel 

Tel:  416.595.2069 

Email:  jarmel@kmlaw.ca 

 

Counsel to Argo Lumber Inc. 

 

 

mailto:rslattery@mindengross.com
mailto:adam.grossi@devrylaw.ca
mailto:willson@gsnh.com
mailto:frank@frankfeldmanlaw.com
mailto:lkung@kmlaw.ca
mailto:jarmel@kmlaw.ca
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CWB NL Financial Inc. 

1525 Buffalo Place,  

Winnipeg MB R3T 1L9 

 

Attn:  Anna Neustaedter 

Email:  Anna9093@cwbnationalleasing.com 
 

GARDINER ROBERTS 

22 Adelaide Street West, East Tower 

Suite 3600 

Toronto, ON   M5H 4E3 

 

S. Michael Citak 

Tel:  416.865.6706 

Email:  mcitak@grllp.com 

 

Counsel to John Aquino 
 

mailto:Anna9093@cwbnationalleasing.com
mailto:mcitak@grllp.com
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

 
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; jjoffe@ksvadvisory.com; hwise@goodmans.ca; 

carmstrong@goodmans.ca; gsmith@goodmans.ca; lcohen@goodmans.ca; sbomhof@torys.com; 

aslavens@torys.com; sweisz@btzlaw.ca; cfell@btzlaw.ca; mdelellis@osler.com; jdacks@osler.com; 

PDipede@bondfield.com; Daniel@faanadvisors.com; Naveed@faanadvisors.com; JMacLellan@blg.com; 

amacfarlane@blg.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; michael.bader@justice.gc.ca; jaquino@bondfield.com; 

raquino@bondfield.com; saquino@bondfield.com; kevin.ohara@ontario.ca; hmeredith@mccarthy.ca; 

tcourtis@mccarthy.ca; harvey@chaitons.com; dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca; dresnick@kmlaw.ca; jlong@kmlaw.ca; 

trobinson@casselsbrock.com; ecraddock@casselsbrock.com; willson@gsnh.com; michael@rousseaumazzuca.com; 

athan@rousseaumazzuca.com; pbottos@piccinbottos.com; kellowan@gsnh.com; jsimpson@torkinmanes.com; 

dward@casselsbrock.com; rslattery@mindengross.com; rgelbart@mindengross.com; awainstock@dakllp.com; 

adam.grossi@devrylaw.ca; frank@frankfeldmanlaw.com; lkung@kmlaw.ca; jarmel@kmlaw.ca; 

Anna9093@cwbnationalleasing.com; broghan@rousseaumazzuca.com;ncitak@grllp.com; 
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